
Colby-Sawyer (2-22,1-10 Great Northeast) -vs- Lasell (12-12,7-4 Great Northeast)
02/17/26 at Athletic Center, Newton, MA

 
 

 
 
Colby-Sawyer 61

Lasell 102

Date: 02/17/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Athletic Center, Newton, MA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colby-Sawyer 20 41 61
Lasell 52 50 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bellows,Tobey * 26 5-9 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 13
22 Caiss,Logan Lapierre * 32 4-6 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 2 6 1 1 12
55 Edmunds,Tevin * 27 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 5 3 0 0 7
00 Thomas,Elijah * 23 2-11 0-3 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 0 1 0 6
12 Blunt,Andrew * 26 1-6 0-3 1-1 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 0 3
20 Peterson,Sean 26 4-11 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 9
32 De Moor,Dante 15 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
23 Rodriguez,Dominic 12 1-5 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Mendez,Derek 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 4-15 13-18 10-25 35 14 11 21 2 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 14-31   45.16% 4-9   44.44% 9-11   81.82%
Total 22-55   40.0% 4-15   26.7% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Costin,Tyler * 22 10-15 8-13 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 3 28
04 Hanks,Che * 26 5-10 3-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 15
15 Madesko,Andy * 23 5-6 1-1 2-3 3-6 9 1 4 3 0 3 13
07 Madesko,Esmer * 18 4-8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 8 0 0 2 12
25 Nell,Cameron * 14 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
03 Box,Jonathan 14 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
02 Jones,RJ 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Partee Jr.,Quinton 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
00 Edmonds,Daniel 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Gattuso,Joseph 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 Foster-Martez,Cameron 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
10 Arnold,Caden 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 White Jr.,Jeffery 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Antoine,Jamari 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 Buker,Cole 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Diaz,Michael 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Magassouba,Bokaline 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
14 McCusker,Ceadan 3 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-74 18-44 12-13 14-25 39 14 22 6 2 12 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29% 8-21   38.10% 6-6   100.00%
Second Half 17-39   43.59% 10-23   43.48% 6-7   85.71%
Total 36-74   48.6% 18-44   40.9% 12-13   92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 33
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colby-Sawyer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lasell
19:39 MISS 3PTR by MADESKO,ESMER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE(in the paint) 19:20 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --

19:13 TURNOVER  by MADESKO,ANDY
STEAL  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 19:13
FOUL  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 18:59
TURNOVER  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 18:59

18:41 MISS 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by NELL,CAMERON

18:38 2-2 GOOD TIPIN by NELL,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE(in the paint) 18:13 4-2 V 2

18:01 MISS 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BLUNT,ANDREW 17:59
17:57 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HANKS,CHE

-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER
TURNOVER  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 17:36

17:13 MISS 3PTR by NELL,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by MADESKO,ANDY

17:08 4-7 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by MADESKO,ANDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH 16:48
REBOUND OFF by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --
GOOD TIPIN by EDMUNDS,TEVIN(in the paint) 16:41 6-7 H 1

16:30 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NELL,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

GOOD LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 16:03 8-9 H 1
16:03 FOUL  by HANKS,CHE
16:03 SUB OUT by NELL,CAMERON
16:03 SUB IN by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO

SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANDREW 16:03
SUB IN by PETERSON,SEAN 16:03
GOOD FT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 16:03 9-9

15:48 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

TURNOVER  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 15:31
SUB OUT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 15:31
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANDREW 15:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31

15:24 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:59
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELIJAH --
MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:56

14:56 BLOCK  by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELIJAH --

14:56 FOUL  by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 14:56 10-14 H 4
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 14:56 11-14 H 3

14:43 MISS 3PTR by HANKS,CHE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 14:19

14:19 STEAL  by COSTIN,TYLER
FOUL  by THOMAS,ELIJAH 14:15

14:15 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by MADESKO,ESMER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANDREW 14:15
SUB IN by BELLOWS,TOBEY 14:15

14:15 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by MADESKO,ESMER(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 14:05
14:05 STEAL  by MADESKO,ANDY
13:58 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:52 MISS 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BELLOWS,TOBEY 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
13:20 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:05

12:50 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COSTIN,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ANDY

TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 12:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:32

12:07 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MADESKO,ANDY
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTIN,TYLER

11:19 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MADESKO,ESMER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:45
SUB OUT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 10:44
SUB IN by DE MOOR,DANTE 10:44

10:34 MISS LAYUP by MADESKO,ESMER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 10:34
REBOUND DEF by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE --

10:09 FOUL  by MADESKO,ANDY
10:09 SUB OUT by MADESKO,ESMER
10:09 SUB IN by BOX,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 10:06 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by DE MOOR,DANTE --

09:52 MISS 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BELLOWS,TOBEY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY
FOUL  by THOMAS,ELIJAH 09:38
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 09:38
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANDREW 09:38

09:16 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HANKS,CHE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,ANDREW 08:59
REBOUND OFF by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE --

08:54 FOUL  by BOX,JONATHAN
MISS FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 08:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:54 SUB OUT by MADESKO,ANDY
08:54 SUB IN by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON

MISS FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON

08:44 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
REBOUND DEF by BELLOWS,TOBEY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
FOUL  by DE MOOR,DANTE 08:08

08:08 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by BOX,JONATHAN
08:08 SUB OUT by COSTIN,TYLER
08:08 SUB IN by EDMONDS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 08:08
SUB OUT by DE MOOR,DANTE 08:08
SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH 08:08
SUB IN by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 08:08

08:08 13-30 H 17 GOOD FT by BOX,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SEAN 07:48



-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,DANIEL
07:40 13-33 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HANKS,CHE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOX,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by BLUNT,ANDREW 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
07:13 13-35 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HANKS,CHE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 06:41 15-35 H 20
06:30 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN --
06:17 FOUL  by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by FOSTER-MARTEZ,CAMERO
06:17 SUB IN by MADESKO,ANDY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,SEAN 06:17
SUB IN by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 06:17
GOOD FT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 06:17 16-35 H 19
MISS FT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY
05:58 16-37 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,DANIEL
04:56 MISS 3PTR by HANKS,CHE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY
04:33 MISS 3PTR by BOX,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MADESKO,ANDY
04:20 MISS JUMPER by HANKS,CHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDS,TEVIN(in the paint) 04:07 18-37 H 19

03:58 18-39 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOX,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,ANDREW 03:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELIJAH --
MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY
03:21 18-41 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MADESKO,ANDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY

02:51 MISS 3PTR by HANKS,CHE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 02:49
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 02:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 02:45
SUB OUT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 02:45
SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANDREW 02:45
SUB IN by MENDEZ,DEREK 02:45
SUB IN by PETERSON,SEAN 02:45
SUB IN by DE MOOR,DANTE 02:45

02:26 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,DANIEL
02:26 SUB OUT by BOX,JONATHAN
02:26 SUB OUT by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
02:26 SUB IN by COSTIN,TYLER
02:26 SUB IN by MADESKO,ESMER
02:26 SUB IN by NELL,CAMERON
02:19 18-44 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by HANKS,CHE
TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by NELL,CAMERON



FOUL  by MENDEZ,DEREK 02:07
02:07 18-45 H 27 GOOD FT by HANKS,CHE(fastbreak)
02:07 18-46 H 28 GOOD FT by HANKS,CHE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by DE MOOR,DANTE(in the paint) 02:00 20-46 H 26
01:50 MISS JUMPER by MADESKO,ESMER

-- REBOUND OFF by NELL,CAMERON
01:44 20-49 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by NELL,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:21 TURNOVER  by NELL,CAMERON

STEAL  by PETERSON,SEAN 01:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:51

00:37 20-52 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ANDY

TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 00:06
00:06 STEAL  by MADESKO,ESMER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colby-Sawyer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lasell
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,DEREK 20:00
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SEAN 20:00
SUB OUT by DE MOOR,DANTE 20:00
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB IN by BELLOWS,TOBEY 20:00
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 20:00
FOUL  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 19:33
TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 19:33

19:15 MISS LAYUP by MADESKO,ANDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COSTIN,TYLER

19:08 MISS 3PTR by HANKS,CHE
-- REBOUND OFF by MADESKO,ANDY

18:59 20-54 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MADESKO,ANDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 18:59

18:59 20-55 H 35 GOOD FT by MADESKO,ANDY
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:20 20-58 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ANDY
TURNOVER  by BELLOWS,TOBEY 17:56

17:56 STEAL  by HANKS,CHE
17:51 20-61 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by MADESKO,ESMER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HANKS,CHE
TURNOVER  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 17:42

17:42 STEAL  by MADESKO,ESMER

17:38 20-63 H 43
GOOD LAYUP by MADESKO,ESMER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BLUNT,ANDREW 17:27
17:27 STEAL  by COSTIN,TYLER
17:21 20-66 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by HANKS,CHE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ANDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:19
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:04 22-66 H 44

16:58 MISS 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by COSTIN,TYLER

FOUL  by BLUNT,ANDREW 16:45
16:37 MISS JUMPER by MADESKO,ESMER

REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --



TURNOVER  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 16:28
16:28 STEAL  by COSTIN,TYLER
16:23 TURNOVER  by MADESKO,ANDY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 16:23
SUB OUT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 16:23
SUB IN by PETERSON,SEAN 16:23
SUB IN by DE MOOR,DANTE 16:23
GOOD 3PTR by BELLOWS,TOBEY 16:12 25-66 H 41
FOUL  by PETERSON,SEAN 15:53

15:52 25-69 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

GOOD LAYUP by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE(in the paint) 15:38 27-69 H 42
ASSIST  by BELLOWS,TOBEY --

15:32 27-71 H 44 GOOD DUNK by NELL,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADESKO,ESMER

TURNOVER  by DE MOOR,DANTE 15:24
15:24 STEAL  by MADESKO,ANDY
15:13 27-73 H 46 GOOD DUNK by MADESKO,ANDY(in the paint)
15:09 FOUL  by COSTIN,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09
GOOD FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 15:09 28-73 H 45
GOOD FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 15:09 29-73 H 44

14:58 29-76 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by COSTIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by NELL,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by DE MOOR,DANTE 14:44
14:44 STEAL  by MADESKO,ANDY

SUB OUT by DE MOOR,DANTE 14:35
SUB IN by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 14:35

14:35 TURNOVER  by MADESKO,ANDY
GOOD LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 14:23 31-76 H 45
ASSIST  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE --

14:16 31-79 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by MADESKO,ESMER(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,ANDREW 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MADESKO,ANDY
FOUL  by BLUNT,ANDREW 13:45

13:45 31-80 H 49 GOOD FT by MADESKO,ANDY
13:45 SUB OUT by HANKS,CHE
13:45 SUB OUT by MADESKO,ESMER
13:45 SUB IN by EDMONDS,DANIEL
13:45 SUB IN by BOX,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 13:45
SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANDREW 13:45
SUB IN by MENDEZ,DEREK 13:45
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 13:45

13:45 MISS FT by MADESKO,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:43 SUB OUT by MADESKO,ANDY
13:43 SUB IN by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,DEREK 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,DANIEL

13:33 MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN --

13:32 FOUL  by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
GOOD JUMPER by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 13:13 33-80 H 47
ASSIST  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --

13:02 33-83 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by BOX,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 12:38 36-83 H 47
ASSIST  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --

12:25 36-85 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by COSTIN,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:04 SUB OUT by COSTIN,TYLER



12:04 SUB OUT by NELL,CAMERON
12:04 SUB IN by JONES,RJ
12:04 SUB IN by ANTOINE,JAMARI
11:40 36-88 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RJ

-- ASSIST  by ANTOINE,JAMARI
GOOD JUMPER by EDMUNDS,TEVIN(in the paint) 11:22 38-88 H 50

11:14 MISS 3PTR by ANTOINE,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:09
SUB OUT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 11:09
SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH 11:09
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,RJ
10:48 38-91 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by ANTOINE,JAMARI
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SEAN 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BOX,JONATHAN
10:17 38-93 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by BOX,JONATHAN(in the paint)
10:03 FOUL  by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
10:03 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,DANIEL
10:03 SUB IN by GATTUSO,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,DEREK 10:01 41-93 H 52
ASSIST  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --

09:41 MISS JUMPER by BOX,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BOX,JONATHAN
09:13 MISS 3PTR by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 09:00 43-93 H 50
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ELIJAH --

08:52 MISS 3PTR by GATTUSO,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
08:23 43-96 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by GATTUSO,JOSEPH

-- ASSIST  by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:15 45-96 H 51
ASSIST  by EDMUNDS,TEVIN --

07:57 MISS LAYUP by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by THOMAS,ELIJAH 07:57

-- REBOUND OFF by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
FOUL  by PETERSON,SEAN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by BOX,JONATHAN
07:53 SUB OUT by PARTEE JR.,QUINTON
07:53 SUB IN by ARNOLD,CADEN
07:53 SUB IN by BUKER,COLE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH 07:53
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,DEREK 07:53
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 07:53
SUB OUT by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 07:53
SUB IN by BELLOWS,TOBEY 07:53
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANDREW 07:53
SUB IN by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 07:53
SUB IN by DE MOOR,DANTE 07:53

07:46 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SEAN 07:34 48-96 H 48
ASSIST  by BELLOWS,TOBEY --

07:09 TURNOVER  by ANTOINE,JAMARI
MISS LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 06:54



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,RJ
FOUL  by BLUNT,ANDREW 06:48

06:48 48-97 H 49 GOOD FT by JONES,RJ(fastbreak)
06:48 48-98 H 50 GOOD FT by JONES,RJ(fastbreak)
06:48 SUB OUT by JONES,RJ
06:48 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CEADAN
06:37 FOUL  by GATTUSO,JOSEPH
06:29 FOUL  by ARNOLD,CADEN

GOOD FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 06:29 49-98 H 49
GOOD FT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 06:29 50-98 H 48

06:14 MISS JUMPER by ANTOINE,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLOWS,TOBEY(in the paint) 05:41 52-98 H 46

05:35 FOUL  by ARNOLD,CADEN
GOOD FT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 05:35 53-98 H 45

05:22 MISS JUMPER by BUKER,COLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,CADEN

05:17 MISS 3PTR by MCCUSKER,CEADAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTOINE,JAMARI

05:09 MISS 3PTR by MCCUSKER,CEADAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:03 MISS 3PTR by ANTOINE,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint) 04:52 55-98 H 43
ASSIST  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE --

04:29 MISS 3PTR by MCCUSKER,CEADAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BELLOWS,TOBEY 04:27
SUB OUT by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 04:27
SUB IN by MENDEZ,DEREK 04:27
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 04:27
MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANDREW --

04:08 FOUL  by BUKER,COLE
04:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:08 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CEADAN
04:08 SUB OUT by BUKER,COLE
04:08 SUB OUT by ANTOINE,JAMARI
04:08 SUB IN by WHITE JR.,JEFFERY
04:08 SUB IN by DIAZ,MICHAEL
04:08 SUB IN by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE

MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 04:08 56-98 H 42

03:46 MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR.,JEFFERY
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SEAN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MICHAEL
03:19 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by DE MOOR,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SEAN 03:01
FOUL  by PETERSON,SEAN 02:54

02:54 56-99 H 43 GOOD FT by WHITE JR.,JEFFERY(fastbreak)

02:54
56-
100 H 44 GOOD FT by WHITE JR.,JEFFERY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 02:43
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,DEREK --
MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ANDREW 02:36
REBOUND OFF by DE MOOR,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC(in the paint) 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANDREW --

02:16 FOUL  by DIAZ,MICHAEL



GOOD FT by DE MOOR,DANTE 02:16
57-
100 H 43

MISS FT by DE MOOR,DANTE 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SEAN 02:16
SUB IN by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 02:16

GOOD FT by DE MOOR,DANTE 02:16
58-
100 H 42

01:58 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE
01:40 TURNOVER  by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE

STEAL  by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE 01:40
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC(in the paint) 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE

01:33
58-
102 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GATTUSO,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIC 01:16
SUB IN by EDMUNDS,TEVIN 01:16
MISS LAYUP by EDMUNDS,TEVIN(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGASSOUBA,BOKALINE
01:05 MISS JUMPER by GATTUSO,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ANDREW --

GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:05
60-
102 H 42

00:58 FOUL  by ARNOLD,CADEN

GOOD FT by BLUNT,ANDREW(fastbreak) 00:52
61-
102 H 41

00:44 MISS 3PTR by GATTUSO,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by CAISS,LOGAN LAPIERRE(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,JEFFERY


